

Case 20-038

Case 20-028

I was on my way to a pump station when I noticed the hole being dug with a excavator and look to see if there was a locate done. Did not find a locate so asked the crew on seen they speak Spanish better than English so I call the job boss Ben and he said he would investigate it. I told him I was going to report them since all the other digs that had no locates done and asked every time, I caught them to do one.

Case 20-039

Again at one of my pump station also the picture was while I was standing on a domestic water reservoir I saw where the company ha dug another hole in ground 6 feet with out a dig request or locates being done no one was at this job site when I was there

Dig 3

After talking to Noel Chavez about the locates he turned in and how it works. He started to install fence line poles without a locate and after I called and complained again did a locate get turned in. the pole did not go in under the first locate, was in a different area of the locate #20465903 and the poles went in on the north to south run north of the pump station for many hundred yards.

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 8:50 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Jon Johnston
Company: Malaga Water District
Company Phone: (509)670-3341
Company Email: mwdwater@nwi.net
Company Address: p.o. box 249, Malaga, 98828
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030
Violation Section: did not call in for locate
Violation Description: The orchard does not call in for locates no matter what the do or around what facility I have asked them told them discussed with them and help get the workers into dig safe classes still wont call dig so now we are fileing complaints agaist them
Violation Address: 4601 Stemilt Hill Rd.
Violation Date: 08/26/2020

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Kyle Mathison Orchards
Violator Phone Number: (509)662-3613
Violator Email: kyle.mathison@stemilt.com
Violator Address: 4597 Stemilt Hill Rd., Wenatchee, 98801
Violator Employess On Site: 2

Other Information

Other Information:

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 8:54 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Jon Johnston
Company: Malaga Water District
Company Phone: (509)664-0142
Company Email: mwdwater@nwi.net
Company Address: P.O. Box 249, Malaga, 98828
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030
Violation Section: did not call for locate
Violation Description: found an excavator and a backhoe near my reservoir with a hole in ground about 6 feet deep and no locate on file for the site
Violation Address: 5540 Stemilt Loop Rd
Violation Date: 08/27/2020

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Kyle Mathison Orchards
Violator Phone Number: (509)662-3613
Violator Email: kyle.mathison@stemilt.com
Violator Address: 4597 Stemilt Hill Rd, Wenatchee, 98801
Violator Employess On Site: none

Other Information

Other Information:

wdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 11:08 AM
To: wdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Jon Johnston
Company: Malaga Water District
Company Phone: (509)664-0142
Company Email: mwdwater@nwi.net
Company Address: p.o. box 249, Malaga, 98828-
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030
Violation Section: Did not call in a locate request
Violation Description: They are laying fence posts for a new fence
Violation Address: 4800 Joe Miller Rd.
Violation Date: 11/19/2020

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Kyle Mathison Orchards
Violator Phone Number: (509)662-3613
Violator Email: kyle.mathison@stemilt.com
Violator Address: 4597 Stemilt Hill Rd., Wenatchee, 98801
Violator Employess On Site:

Other Information

Other Information: This company is installing a fence around the orchard they own and are not requesting locates to dig in poles with excavators.















